Linear units SLE
Subject to change – 2011/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear units SLE
Key features
Version
The linear unit SLE is a combination of
a guide unit and a standard cylinder.
The cylinder moves a flange plate.

Position sensing For proximity sensing -A -A
Standard unit Package solution S = G-CV-CH-PV-PH -S -S
Transfer order code
SLE – – – KF – A – S
Subject to change – 2011/0616 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Linear units SLE
Accessories
Shock absorber kit
SLE-…-YSR-C, self-adjusting
(order code CV, CH)
Material:
YSR-8-8-C: Nickel-plated brass
YSR-12-12-C, YSR-16-20-C,
YSR-20-25-C: Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
Ordering data
For∅ Including shock absorber Part No. Type
[mm]
10 YSR-8-8-C 116 246 SLE-10-YSR-C
16 YSR-8-8-C 116 247 SLE-16-YSR-C
20, 25 YSR-12-12-C 116 248 SLE-20/25-YSR-C
32 YSR-16-20-C 116 249 SLE-32-YSR-C
40 YSR-16-20-C 116 250 SLE-40-YSR-C
50 YSR-20-25-C 118 698 SLE-50-YSR-C
Shock absorber kit
SLZ-…-KF-A, adjustable
(order code YV, YH)
Material: